
Pamela Sutor VP Supply Chain pamela.sutor@guthrie.org
Bob Bidlack Sr. Director Logistics and Distribution Robert.Bidlack@guthrie.org

Ryan Carr Purchasing Manager ryan.carr@guthrie.org 570-887-6026

Mary Ritter Senior Buyer mary.ritter@guthrie.org 607-767-5564
Alex Ott Senior Buyer alex.ott@guthrie.org
Michelle Kromelbein Buyer michelle.kromelbein@guthrie.org 570-887-5362
Kimmey Quinn Buyer kimmey.quinn@guthrie.org 570-887-5341
Ryan Armitage Buyer RyanM.armitage@guthrie.org 570-665-9146
Tikiesha Foster Buyer tikiesha.foster@guthrie.org 570-887-4316
Kristen Owen Buyer kristenA.owen@guthrie.org 570-887-5137

April Walling Purchasing Expeditor april.walling@guthrie.org 570-887-5136
Chelsea Gordon Purchasing Expeditor chelsea.gordon@guthrie.org
Brelin VanDuzer Purchasing Expeditor brelinz.vanduzer@guthrie.org

Lea Scopelliti Director, Strategic Sourcing lea.scopelliti@guthrie.org 570-887-6977

Kevin Barnett Senior Contract Manager, Indirect Spend kevin.barnett@guthrie.org 570-887-5373

David Potter Senior Contract Manager, OR Implantables 
and Supplies david.potter@guthrie.org 570-887-6041

Brooke Austin Strategic Sourcing Specialist, Med/Surg, 
Endoscopy brooke.austin@guthrie.org 570-887-5353

Sierra Slater Strategic Sourcing Specialist, Lab, Imaging, 
Pharmacy, Cath Lab/IR/Cardiology Sierra.Slater@guthrie.org 570-887-4162

Sheila Bentley Program Manager, Value Analysis supplychainva@GuthrieClinic.onmicrosoft.com 570-887-5326
Jessica Newman Program Manager, Value Analysis supplychainva@GuthrieClinic.onmicrosoft.com 570-887-5111
Kitsa Gorsline Program Manager, Value Analysis supplychainva@GuthrieClinic.onmicrosoft.com

Jody Campbell Strategic Sourcing Specialist, Capital jody.campbell@guthrie.org 607-738-4936
Shamel Wright Strategic Sourcing Specialist, Capital shamel.wright@guthrie.org

Suzanne Storelli Oracle Trainer suzanne.storelli@guthrie.org 570-887-5267

Christina Meyers Manager, Perioperative Material Inventory christina.meyers@guthrie.org 570-772-8192

Value Analysis (New Product Requests, Recalls, Clinical Supply Questions):

Buyers (Purchase order questions):

Purchasing Expediters (Order ETAs and Statuses):

Strategic Sourcing & Contract Management (Pricing, Contracting, Vendor Help):

Corporate Purchasing Contacts

PURCHASING

SOURCING

Capital (Equipment over $1,000):

ORACLE TRAINING 

OR INVENTORY
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